
March 8, 2020 

500 Pitman Road 
Sewell, NJ 08080 

Meet others where they are and together be transformed 
into the image of Christ.  

www.facebook.com/pitmanroadchurchofchrist 

@pitmanroadchurch  www.pitmanroadcoc.com 

Mini s ters  

Joey Peacher, Preaching Minister . . . . . . jpeacher@cochrist.org 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .979-599-4590 

Dan Cooper, Connections Minister . . . . . .dcooper@cochrist.org 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .856-589-4197 

Off ice S taf f  

Dottie Grillo. . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .dgrillo@cochrist.org 

Katelyn Ikeorha. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  kikeorha@cochrist.org 

E lders  

Mike Broyles. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .mbroyles777@gmail.com 

Horatio Fenton. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . horatiofenton@comcast.net 

Brian Holden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . bcholden94@hotmail.com 

Garth Hutchinson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 609-414-2606 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . grth.hutchinson@gmail.com 

Mike Lazar. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . teacher.engineer@comcast.net 

John Peoples. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  609-617-7451 

Dave Perine. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . davidt.perine@comcast.net 

L I FE  Group Locat ion Contact 

Ageless Not meeting today  

Brook Besor Durham's Tuesday at 7 pm 856-589-2280 

Circle of Sisters Sbaraglia’s Monday at 7 pm 856-466-9879 

Hammonton Not meeting today  

Men's Bible Study Church Bldg. Monday at 7 pm 856-217-3956 

Refreshed b/c Christ Not meeting today  

Solid Gold Not meeting today  

Teens Church Bldg, at noon 610-476-9057 

Vineland H. Pearl’s at 5 pm  609-805-0228 

Women in the Word Church Bldg. FLC, Tues. 9:45 am 856-981-9754 

Young Adults Hutchinsons’ Friday at 6:30 pm 609-414-2606 

Married with... Church Bldg. rm B2 at noon 856-899-9466 



EVENTS ANNOUCEMENTS 

BOOK CLUB 

THIS Tuesday, March 10 from 6:30 pm - 9:00 pm 

Come and join us at the home of Gloria Myerson as we discuss 

the book Becoming Mrs. Lewis by Patti Callahan.  

Please RSVP TODAY! 

DEEPLY LOVED,  DEARLY MISSED  

Doug Oliver, a longtime member of the Pitman Road Church, 

went to be with the Lord early Tuesday morning, March 3. Doug 

was a man of great faith and hope, which inspired those around 

him. Our love and prayers are with his wife, Janice, his mother-in-

law, Anne Peoples, and other family and friends during this time. 

A service to celebrate Doug’s life will be held here at Pitman 

Road TODAY, Sunday, March 8 at 3:00 pm, followed by a meal    

in the Family Life Center. 

WITH LOVE AND GRATITUDE  

“Dear Pitman Brethren, thank you so much for the expression of 

love and comfort. The floral arrangements for my mother were 

simple and exquisite. With gratitude, Sister Kathy Adams” 

WITH HEARTFELT  THANKS  

“Dear Brethren, my family and I want to thank you for the 

beautiful flowers and your prayers and thoughts. It was such a 

pleasure to see all who came to the viewing. Les had been ill for 

a long time, but now he is in peace. God bless all of you. 

Sincerely, Peggy Kauffman and Family” 

FAMILY GAME NIGHT  

THIS Friday, March 13 at 6:30 pm 

Come and learn new games, or bring a familiar one!  

Snacks will not be provided, but feel free to bring your own food 

and beverages. For all ages! Hope to see you there! 


